
Race:1
575y/526m

19:42
 Grade  

A2
Shelbourne Park

Welcome To Shelbourne Park A2 575

Wnr €500, 2nd €115, 3rd €55, 4th €20, 5th 
€20, 6th €20

 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €730

Act 573.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 Strong running type with winning form over further. Draw in his favour here 7-2
T2 A2 A0 Capable sort. Normally stays on well and the longer run to the turn could suit 2-1
T3 A2 A2 Lightly raced sort. Has shown strength in his three starts. Must be respected 3-1
T4 A2 AA0 Southern raider. Failed to figure in previous Dublin raids. Must start on terms 4-1
T5 A2 A1 Failed to make the frame in four previous starts in SPK. Needs a better start 4-1
T6 A2 A1 Useful type. Has plenty of strength and a big player if turning close here 7-2

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 4 2 10Mrs. Sheila Duncan (Kells) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Glory Katy).Nov'22GLORY GOODTIME TPW €575

Apr 28'25 76 325T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.14 -.15 Slow YGL *17.99
Mar 20'25 77 525R    A3 T1 2.11 3rd 5.5L 28.65 Sand 2/1 SPK Roseville Bale 29.03
Feb 7'25 79 750R    DD0 T2 15.15 2111 1st 2.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 43.32 Sand 5/4 CRK Laughil Pippa *43.32
Jan 28'25 80 300R    S5 T3 0.00 35 5th 22.50L/diFell1,Fin 16.46 Sand 5/4jfCMLLincoln Symphony
Nov 15'24 78 525R    A8 T1 4.47 2111 1st 5L ClrRn,Ld 2 29.55 -.20 Slow 5/4 KKY Ballygloss Dream *29.35

Blue

2 [31.56]
TR: Owner[31.56-SPK] 31 4 58Laurence Jones (Carrickmacross Monagh Ibd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Corduff Flame).Mar'22NEW NOTE TPW €2,825

Apr 11'25 71 525R    A2 T4 2.09 5666 3rd 5.00L EvAw,StyOn 28.28+.20 Fast 6/1 SPK Southwood Stan 28.83
Apr 4'25 71 525R    A2 T4 2.11 4444 3rd 4L/sh Mid,RnOn 28.21+.20 Fast 5/1 SPK Southwood Stan 28.70
Mar 28'25 69 525R    A2 T4 2.14 3443 3rd 1.5L Crd 2,RnOn 28.87 Sand 7/2 SPK Docktechnik Buco 28.97
Jan 17'25 69 525R    A2 T4 2.12 3332 1st 1L Chl 4,LdRi 28.76 Sand 3/1 SPK Diabolik *28.76
Sep 28'24 69 550R    A1 T3 3.98 2122 2nd 1.5L EP,Ld 2 29.82 Sand DLK Droopys Roar 29.92

White

3
TR: Nalin Monerawela 3 1 02Mr.Nigel Smith (Essex England) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Aayamza Royale).Aug'23AAYAMZA LEGEND TPW €555

Apr 26'25 72 525R    A2 T3 2.68 4332 2nd 3.25L Crd 1,Blk 1 28.79 Sand DLK Dryland Titan 29.02
Apr 18'25 72 525R    A3 T1 0.00 1st 2.75L ChlBS,Ld 4 29.03 Sand DLK Tidy Trend *29.03
Apr 4'25 72 525R    ON1 T5 2.34 4533 2nd 4L Ck 2,FinWl 28.73+.20 Fast10/1 SPK Droopys Apollo 29.21
Mar 27'25 73 400T    T2 7.33 1st 10L 21.45 Sand DLK Highview Season *21.45
Feb 20'25 72 400T    T4 7.44 1st 10L 21.50 Sand DLK Adis Ace *21.50

Black

4 [31.72]
TR: Jack Kennelly[31.72-SPK] 29 4 43Dream-To-Share-SynPeterOConnor,Firies. Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Murleys Ellie).Jan'22BALLYMAC MURTY TPW €2,305

Apr 18'25 73 570R    A1 T1 5.48 1112 2nd 1L EP,HdNrL 31.63 -.40 Slow 5/2 TRL Ardrahan Oprah 31.30
Apr 4'25 73 570R    A1 T1 5.58 5555 4th 7.0L/sh SlAw,RnOn 30.73+.20 Fast 6/1 TRL Kilcolgancatchme 31.43
Feb 7'25 71 550R    A0 T5 4.41 2222 2nd 3.5L EP,Crd 3 29.76 -.10 Slow2/1jf TRL Killeacle Magic 29.90
Aug 10'24 72 525R    A1 T3 1.23 2221 1st 2L FAw,LdRi 28.45 Sand 6/4 LMKBarefoot Awesome *28.45
Aug 3'24 72 525R    A1 T4 1.29 3322 1st 2L FAw,CmAg 28.59 Sand 6/4 LMKGrouchos Finn *28.59

Orange

5
TR: Owner[31.93-WFD] 17 2 53Ms.Paula Hoban (Co.Kilkenny) Ibk.D.(Iconic Rory-Sweet Shalimar).Nov'22ZIPPY KOLBE TPW €1,430

Apr 26'25 70 550R    A2 T3 4.73 5544 3rd 4L BmpRu,RnOn 30.06 Sand 4/1 WFDDellser Jack 30.34
Apr 12'25 69 525R    A2 T2 3.35 3333 3rd 2L SlAw,RnOn 28.83+.20 Fast 4/1 WFDPaw Mcgrath 29.17
Apr 5'25 71 525R    A1 T2 3.33 6554 3rd 5.0L RL 1,RnOn 28.52+.20 Fast 8/1 WFDScrahan Lass 29.07
Dec 13'24 72 525R    A2 T1 3.25 3211 1st 7.5L Ld 3,drclr 28.90 Sand 2/1 WFDBallybrazil Cuba *28.90
Oct 12'24 71 575R    A2 T1 5.83 3311 1st 5L ClrRn,Ld 4 31.93 Sand 5/2 WFDTomahurra Dubh *31.93

Stripes

6 [31.53]
TR: Dave Bourke[31.53-SPK] 45 9 116OBE-Syndicate (Lattin) Mwbe.D.(Good News-Cabra Daisy).Dec'21GOUTOUTTATHAT TPW €5,755

Apr 12'25 78 600R    A1 T5 6.14 3333 3rd 7.00L EvAw,ClrRn 32.41 Sand 5/1 SPK Clonfert Annie 32.90
Mar 29'25 77 600R    A1 T5 6.14 3355 5th 14L/sh Blk 1,NvShw 32.37 Sand 7/1 SPK Air Flyer 33.36
Mar 22'25 77 575R    A1 T6 5.07 5333 3rd 7.50L ClrRn,A 3rd 31.24 Sand 4/1 SPK Air Flyer 31.76
Feb 21'25 76 525R    A2 T5 2.11 1122 1st 3L Ld1/2,CmAg 29.09 -.30 Slow 6/1 SPK Ballinabola Mila *28.79
Dec 19'24 76 575R    A1 T4 4.82 3233 3rd 4.25L ChlRu,Crd1/2 31.23 Sand 10/1 SPK Keelans Joker 31.53

Sectional Time:First preference Res: AB&U

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:59
 Grade  
A3-A4

Shelbourne Park

Racing Again Tomorrow Night A3/A4 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45, 4th €20, 5th €20, 
6th €20

 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €525

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4 Out of luck last time. Capable of better but needs a slick exit to threaten 7-2
T2 A3 A3 Failed to land a blow in recent starts. Earlier claimed only success Apr 3 4-1
T3 A3 A3 Found traffic in recent outings. Will need to be at his best to add to tally 4-1
T4 A4 A4 Interesting youngster. No luck on debut but did show ability in trials 5-2
T5 A4 A4 Bred to be fast and did little wrong in debut success. A leading fancy 2-1
T6 A3 A3 Won well around Enniscorthy Mar 31. Out of luck in only Dublin outing 5-1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-4 Trio Always:  5-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.75]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.43-LFD] 5 2 01Mr. Willie Mullan (Co. Derry) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Anton-Burgess Millie).Sep'23MISSBLUEWOOD TPW €210

Apr 24'25 61 525R    A4 T2 2.17 5666 5th 8.50L/nk EvAw,Ck Ri 29.14 Sand 2/1 SPK Beat It Slow 29.75
Apr 12'25 61 525R    A6 T1 2.71 1111 2nd 1.25L FAw,EvCh 29.14+.20 Fast 1/1 LFD Scally Annie 29.43
Mar 22'25 62 325R    ON2 T2 0.00 44 4th 10.50L SlAw,Crd 1 17.75 Sand 4/1 LFD Mineola Eugene 18.48
Mar 15'25 62 325R    ON2 T2 0.00 22 1st 0.5L EP,FinWl 18.11 Sand 1/2 LFD Evies Star *18.11
Mar 8'25 62 325R    ON2 T2 0.00 11 1st 4.5L FAw,drclr 18.20 Sand 6/4 LFD Sparta Gifted *18.20

Blue

2 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-SPK] 14 1 02Mr. Ronnie Craven (Dublin 11.) Ibk.D.(Kinloch Brae-Lolos Frankie).Feb'23LOLOS AKI TPW €680

Apr 25'25 77 750R    DD0 T3 13.98 2235 6th 19.75L Chl 3,FdRi 43.10 Sand 3/1 SPK Wisdom Vic 44.48
Apr 11'25 77 525R    A3 T3 2.25 4333 4th 14.50L Mid,ClrRn 28.61+.20 Fast 6/1 SPK Bowadis Raven 29.82
Apr 3'25 76 525R    A6 T1 2.12 2111 1st 4.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.14 Sand 5/1 SPK Clonfert Buddy *29.14
Mar 21'25 76 525R    A6 T2 2.29 3322 2nd 7.00L ChlBS,A 2nd 29.60 Sand 1/1 SPK Paris To Berlin 30.09
Nov 21'24 76 525R    A5 T2 2.22 4434 4th 10.00L Crd1/2,RnOn 28.62 Sand 4/1 SPK Town Lucky 29.32

White

3 [29.12]
TR: Liam O'Rourke[29.12-SPK] 29 4 55Mrs Riikka Huoman (Finland) Ibebd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Ballymac Dior).Feb'22SETURSELFTOSOAK TPW €2,060

Apr 17'25 72 525R    A3 T2 2.16 5566 6th 8.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.12 Sand 2/1 SPK Meenagh Milan 29.71
Apr 10'25 71 525R    A3 T1 2.13 1136 5th 9L/nk Ld1/2,Crd 3 29.08 Sand 3/1 SPK Kelpie 29.73
Apr 3'25 71 525R    A5 T1 2.19 2222 1st 0.5L LdRu,CmAg 29.12 Sand 3/1 SPK Beat It Slow *29.12
Jan 25'25 73 525R    A4 T3 0.00 2nd 2.25L A 2nd,ClrRn 29.22 Sand DLK Fridays Style 29.38
Nov 8'24 72 525R    A4 T3 2.63 1221 1st 2.5L Blk 1,Ld 4 29.30 Sand DLK Badlands *29.30

Black

4 [29.28]
TR: Barry Clancy[29.28-SPK] 1 0 00The-Barrystown-Wheelies-Syn (Swords) Ibk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Nushkas Jetspray).Oct'23MARLON BRANDOG TPW €20

Apr 4'25 67 525R    ON1 T4 2.28 3366 6th 15.5L/hd BmpSt,Imp 2 28.73+.20 Fast 8/1 SPK Droopys Apollo 30.02
Mar 6'25 68 525T    T5 0.00 1st 3L 29.28 Sand SPK Cirilla *29.28
Feb 14'25 68 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L M 19.58 -.25 Slow SPK Innfield Junior 19.75

Orange

5
TR: Karol Ramsbottom[29.25-KKY] 1 1 00Mr. Michael Nash/Mr. Brian  Nash (Co. Lim Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Pennys Baccata).Sep'23LAMROCK ACE TPW €305

Apr 18'25 75 525R    ON2 T5 4.41 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 29.45 -.20 Slow EVS KKY Epic Elsa *29.25
Apr 2'25 75 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L RL 29.93 -.40 Slow KKY Lookandlep 29.81
Jan 15'25 78 300T    T2 0.00 1st 2L M 17.45 -.15 Slow KKY Jimi Houndrix *17.30

Stripes

6 [29.64]
TR: John A. Hand[29.19-ECY] 5 1 00Mr. John Hand (Co. Wicklow) Wbk.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Ballinabola Rum).Sep'23GUDHAND BEN TPW €265

Apr 17'25 79 525R    A3 T6 2.18 3334 5th 7.5L EvAw,Outp 29.12 Sand 6/1 SPK Meenagh Milan 29.64
Apr 7'25 79 525R    A0 T6 3.26 4622 5th 5.00L/sh EP,Chl 4 29.17 -.20 Slow 6/1 ECY Rebel Ash 29.33
Mar 31'25 79 525R    A0 T6 3.20 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.39 -.20 Slow 20/1 ECY Boylesports Gold *29.19
Mar 24'25 80 525R    ON1 T6 3.35 4435 5th 15.00L Crd 1,Bmp 1 28.98 -.20 Slow 12/1 ECY Altesse Clifford 29.83
Mar 17'25 80 525R    ON1 T6 3.35 4343 4th 12.00L ClrRn,RnOn 28.93 -.20 Slow 16/1 ECY March On Luna 29.57

Sectional Time:First preference Res: CD

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:16
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

The Sporting Press Online A2 NB 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €2000, 2nd €750, 3rd €450
 HtWnr: €125 Unpl S/F: €80 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

Total Prizefund €5,175

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2 Big finisher. Tends to struggle to the turn. Needs a little luck to get involved 5-1
T2 A2 A2 Well bred lady. Found plenty of traffic last time. Displayed promise Mar 7 KKY 3-1
T3 A2 A2 Stayed on for only success Mar 6. Needs to turn close to threaten this time 4-1
T4 A2 A2 Capable type with a good record. Led from early Apr 25. Must dictate again 9-2
T5 A3 A2 Finding the traffic spots lately but has plenty of pace. Far better to come 5-1
T6 A1 A1 Well built sort. Emerged an easy winner last time and likely to go close again 1-1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-2 Trio Always:  6-2-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.09]
TR: Owner[29.09-SPK] 18 2 53Mr. Ronnie Craven (Dublin 11.) Ibk.D.(Kinloch Brae-Lolos Frankie).Feb'23LOLOS LITTLER TPW €1,370

Apr 25'25 71 525R    A2 T1 2.17 5665 4th 14.00L/s LckEP,ClrRn 28.79 Sand 4/1 SPK Attykitt Bonanza 29.78
Apr 10'25 71 525R    A2 T6 2.28 6454 2nd 5.5L StyOn,RlRi 28.73 Sand 8/1 SPK Badminton Shiv 29.11
Mar 13'25 73 575R    A2 T2 4.97 4544 1st sh LckEP,LdNrL 31.68 Sand 3/1 SPK Laurens Pick *31.68
Dec 13'24 71 525R    A4 T1 2.26 5553 1st hd Strfin,LdNrL 29.22 Sand 3/1 SPK Applecross *29.22
Nov 14'24 71 525R    A5 T4 2.21 2222 2nd sh FinWl,ChlRi 29.01+.15 Fast 4/1 SPK Honour Mission 29.17

Blue

2 [29.50]
TR: Owner[28.95-KKY] 6 1 12Mrs. Sheila Duncan (Kells) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Glory Lady).Jul'22GLORY LARA TPW €270

Apr 25'25 68 525R    A2 T5 2.13 4555 4th 5.00L/sh BBlk 1,Crd 2 29.14 Sand 2/5 SPK Rosetta Stone 29.50
Mar 7'25 68 525R    A3 T3 4.39 4433 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdRi 29.25 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Woe Maudie *28.95
Jan 18'25 68 330R    SS0 T3 0.00 3rd 4.0L 17.86 -.10 Slow 6/4 THR Lonesome Pete 18.04
Jul 26'24 68 330R    S5 T3 0.00 43 2nd 1L ChlRi,EvCh 17.88 Sand 1/1 CRK Striking Form 17.95
Jul 5'24 68 330R    ON2 T2 0.00 53 2nd 2.5L SlAw,StyOn 18.10 Sand 3/1 CRK Ballycowen Phil 18.27

White

3 [28.92]
TR: Gerry Merriman[28.92-SPK] 10 1 32Mr. Peter  Killaly (Co. Offaly.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Highview Lauren).Apr'23HIGHVIEW YEATS TPW €1,505

Apr 25'25 73 525R    A2 T1 2.11 3444 3rd 3.5L EvAw,AHand 29.16 Sand 5/2 SPK Highview Buddy 29.40
Apr 4'25 72 525R    A2 T1 2.08 1124 4th 5.5L Ld1/2,EvCh 28.49+.20 Fast 4/1 SPK Braveheart Bambi 29.07
Mar 13'25 73 525R    A4 T1 2.21 5533 2nd 2L LckEP,FinWl 28.90 Sand 6/4 SPK Syrax 29.04
Mar 6'25 74 525R    A4 T4 2.16 2222 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdNrL 29.04 Sand 6/4 SPK Missy Mumble *29.04
Nov 7'24 71 525R    ON2 T2 2.16 1122 2nd 5L EP,Ld1/2 28.57 Sand 6/1 SPK Razldazl Kamaria 28.92

Black

4 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.00-DLK] 8 5 10Mr.Laurence Jones (Co.Monaghan) Ibe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Blossoms Pet).May'23ROSETTA STONE TPW €2,630

Apr 25'25 64 525R    A2 T3 2.10 2111 1st sh Ld1/2,HldOn 29.14 Sand 2/1 SPK Double Drop *29.14
Apr 12'25 64 525R    AA0 T5 2.10 3334 5th 12.00L Blk 1,Fd 28.18 Sand 12/1 SPK Shebetheone 29.02
Mar 21'25 63 525R    A2 T1 2.10 2111 1st 0.75L Ld 2,HldOn 29.25 Sand 2/1 SPK Cayan Lady *29.25
Feb 22'25 65 525R    A3 T4 2.59 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.00 Sand DLK Fridays Dance *29.00
Nov 29'24 64 400R    S5 T1 7.29 11 1st 4.75L EP,drclr 21.49 Sand DLK Its A Pleasure *21.49

Orange

5 [28.99]
TR: Kevin Losty[28.99-SPK] 5 1 10Mr. Declan Kelly (Co. Kildare.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-String Of Pearls).Mar'23MEDIA MOGUL TPW €400

Apr 25'25 72 525R    A2 T6 2.15 5334 3rd 4.00L/sh ImpStt,Bmp 329.14 Sand 5/1 SPK Rosetta Stone 29.43
Apr 4'25 73 525R    A2 T3 1.00 6666 5th 10.00L BBlk 1,Stb 2 29.09 Sand 2/1 NWBDroopys Type 29.79
Mar 14'25 73 525R    A2 T1 1.07 6666 6th 20.5L BBlk 1,RnOn 28.97 Sand 2/1 NWBDroopys Hottie 30.40
Mar 1'25 72 525R    A4 T6 2.16 2222 1st 1L A 2nd,LdNrL 28.99 Sand 5/2 SPK Droopys Orator *28.99
Feb 7'25 71 525R    ON1 T1 4.49 2444 4th 16L SlAw,Blk 2 29.16 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Bogger Pat 29.98

Stripes

6 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-SPK] 18 5 46Mr. Derek  Loughnane (Holycross) Wbe.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Please Saxa).Mar'23ATTYKITT BONANZA TPW €2,635

Apr 25'25 81 525R    A2 T6 2.18 2133 1st 8L LdBS,FinWl 28.79 Sand 5/1 SPK Stringer *28.79
Mar 20'25 82 525R    A3 T4 1.71 2221 1st 1.5L FAw,FinWl 29.20 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Holiday Beebee *29.00
Feb 21'25 82 525R    A3 T5 4.44 5444 3rd 0.75L/sh LckEP,StyOn 29.38 -.30 Slow 13/8 KKY Bogger Dusty 29.14
Dec 7'24 80 525R    A3 T4 0.00 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.19 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Chubbys Impact *28.99
Nov 15'24 81 525R    A4 T5 4.38 3222 1st nk FinWl,LdNrL 29.31 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Goldmine Duke *29.11

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: E--J

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:33
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

The Sporting Press Online A2 NB 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €2000, 2nd €750, 3rd €450
 HtWnr: €125 Unpl S/F: €80 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

Total Prizefund €5,175

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 Narrowly beaten last week. Can go faster and must enter calculations here 3-1
T2 A3 A2 Only twice out of the frame. Found early traffic Apr 25. Likely to go faster 5-1
T3 A2 A2 Speedy type. Has raced prominently in all his recent outings. Can do so again 4-1
T4 A2 A2 Inexperienced type. Found traffic in latest start. Needs a slick exit from here 7-2
T5 A2 A2 Second last time despite finding traffic spots. Should go faster if getting loose 3-1
T6 A2 A2 Led early for a comfortable success Apr 25. Draw in his favour. One to note 3-1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-1 Trio Always:  6-1-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.94]
TR: Karol Ramsbottom[28.94-SPK] 7 1 13Mr. James Tobin/Mr. James  Darcy (Co. Kil Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Long Kiwi).May'23DOUBLE DROP TPW €550

Apr 25'25 71 525R    A2 T1 2.10 1222 2nd sh Crd1/2,ChlRi 29.14 Sand 5/2 SPK Rosetta Stone 29.15
Apr 4'25 71 525R    A3 T2 2.19 3333 3rd 3L StyOn,RlRi 28.53+.20 Fast 5/1 SPK Da Bold Rose 28.94
Mar 14'25 72 525R    A3 T2 4.44 2222 2nd 12.5L Chl1/2,Blk 2 28.84 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Texas Jack 29.51
Feb 21'25 72 525R    A6 T1 4.40 1111 1st 9L ClrRn,FinWl 29.50 -.30 Slow 1/2 KKY Kiltegan Shiv *29.20
Feb 7'25 72 525R    ON2 T1 4.53 3333 2nd 1L SlAw,RnOn 29.96 -.30 Slow 1/2 KKY Yeah Mick 29.73

Blue

2 [29.36]
TR: Owner[29.06-DBP] 14 3 63Mr. Philip  Moore (Co. Antrim.) Ibef.D.(Ballymac Anton-Mixed Model).Nov'22DENIED ACCESS TPW €595

Apr 25'25 73 525R    A2 T3 2.15 3322 3rd 8.00L/sh CrdRu,Chl 2 28.79 Sand 5/1 SPK Attykitt Bonanza 29.36
Apr 12'25 72 525R    A2 T3 16.53 2nd 3.00L EvAw,ChlBS 28.65+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Cloneden Flash 29.06
Mar 22'25 73 525R    A4 T2 16.58 1st nk Ck 1,FinWl 29.28+.20 Fast 6/4 DBP Moto Sandy *29.48
Mar 8'25 73 525R    A3 T4 16.86 1st 5L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.12+.20 Fast 7/2 DBP Da Bold Paris *29.32
Nov 30'24 74 525R    A5 T1 1.44 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 29.17+.20 Fast 3/1 LMKBallycasey Best *29.37

White

3 [29.26]
TR: Owner[28.91-WFD] 7 2 12Mr. Maurice  Whittle (Waterford.) Ibebd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Nans Kate).Sep'22NANS SPARROW TPW €1,355

Apr 25'25 74 525R    A2 T5 2.07 2222 2nd 1.5L ChlRu,A 2nd 29.16 Sand 5/1 SPK Highview Buddy 29.26
Mar 22'25 74 525R    A2 T1 3.16 1111 2nd 2L EP,Ld 1 28.87 Sand 2/1J WFDAugusta Fairway 29.01
Mar 15'25 74 525R    A2 T3 3.21 2211 1st 2.5L LdBS,FinWl 28.97 Sand 6/4F WFDJacktavern Tiger *28.97
Mar 8'25 74 525R    A2 T1 3.20 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,FinWl 28.91 Sand 4/1 WFDPappys Jiver *28.91
Mar 1'25 74 525R    A2 T1 3.26 2222 4th 4.5L EP,Fd 28.89 Sand 5/2 WFDIndian Floyd 29.20

Black

4 [29.42]
TR: Owner[28.97-LMK] 3 1 00Mr. Michael Nash/Miss Laura Nash (Co. Li Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Pennys Baccata).Sep'23LAURAS PICK TPW €230

Apr 25'25 62 525R    A2 T4 2.21 5555 4th 3.5L/nk Ck Ru,Bmp 1 29.16 Sand 4/1 SPK Highview Buddy 29.42
Apr 3'25 62 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 19.03 Sand SPK *19.03
Mar 28'25 64 525R    A7 T3 1.33 1111 1st 10.5L FAw,drclr 28.87+.10 Fast5/4f LMKReady To Shine *28.97
Mar 15'25 65 525R    A5 T5 1.45 5454 4th 13.5L EvAw,Imp 1 29.02 Sand 9/4 LMKKillacolla Hill 29.96
Feb 12'25 64 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L 29.81 Sand LMKBee In Court *29.81

Orange

5 [29.01]
TR: Paul Matthews(NI)[29.01-SPK] 9 2 32Clarke-Cup-Syndicate (Newry Down) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Highview Magnet).May'23STRINGER TPW €950

Apr 25'25 76 525R    A2 T2 2.14 2133 2nd 8.00L BmpBS,FcdC 28.79 Sand 1/1 SPK Attykitt Bonanza 29.35
Apr 19'25 76 400T    T4 7.41 Solo 21.44 Sand DLK *21.44
Feb 28'25 76 525R    A3 T2 2.21 2222 2nd 2.00L VSlaw,ChlRi 28.87 Sand 4/1 SPK Croagh Patrick 29.01
Feb 21'25 76 525R    A3 T2 2.19 2311 1st 1.5L SlAw,Ld 3 29.51 -.30 Slow 2/1 SPK Vinegarhill War *29.21
Dec 13'24 75 400R    S4 T2 7.39 32 1st 1.75L LdRi,FinWl 21.47 Sand DLK Boyne Bolger *21.47

Stripes

6 [29.02]
TR: Pat Daly[29.02-SPK] 9 3 13Mr. Pat  Daly (Co. Dublin. D18DT91) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Highview Lauren).Apr'23HIGHVIEW BUDDY TPW €1,173

Apr 25'25 75 525R    A2 T6 2.06 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.16 Sand 7/1 SPK Nans Sparrow *29.16
Apr 3'25 75 350R    S1 T3 0.00 36 6th 12.25L BBlk 1,FcdCk 18.63 Sand 6/1 SPK Badminton Bach 19.49
Mar 14'25 75 525R    A2 T5 2.08 2222 3rd 2L AHandy,EvCh 28.98 Sand 8/1 SPK Skirk Bolger 29.12
Feb 1'25 74 525R    A3 T2 2.10 1111 1st hd DH,ALd 29.22 -.20 Slow 6/1 SPK Innfield Willow *29.02
Jan 11'25 74 525R    A5 T1 2.16 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 29.35 Sand 2/1 SPK Lolos Aki *29.35

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: E--J

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
350y/320m

20:50
 Grade  

SS0

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

The 2025 Islandbridge Open 350 Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €5000, 2nd €1500, 3rd €750
 HtWnr: €150 Unpl R1: €20 4 Qualify Entry 

Fee €30

Total Prizefund €9,170

Act 350y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 SS0 SS0 Capable sort returning after layoff. Draw will suit but needs a fast start to score 5-1
T2 S1 S1 Ran well behind a good winner latest. Needs to come on for that run to threaten 5-1
T3 SS0 SS0 Bred to be fast and remains unbeaten after three starts. Clearly very promising 7-4
T4 SS0 SS0 Proven performer at this level. Likely to race prominently and one to consider 5-2
T5 SS0 SS0 Failed to find racing rook in recent outings. A better start would help this time 5-1
T6 S0 S0 Doubled his tally last time. Can improve for his sprinting debut and one to note 7-2

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-4 Trio Always:  3-4-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.15]
TR: Keith Powell[19.15-SPK] 33 11 77Mr. Steve  Rudd (Garton-on-the-wolds Driff Iwbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Blakes Danneel).May'21SCARBOROUGH FAIR TPW €6,380

Apr 18'25 75 325T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.89 Sand NWB *17.89
Mar 7'25 78 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 29.56 Sand NWB *29.56
Nov 8'24 76 525R    A0 T3 0.95 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 28.72+.20 Fast 4/5 NWBVictory Lane *28.92
Oct 13'24 75 400R    SS0 T2 7.00 22 2nd 7.00L QAw,AHandy 21.08 -.20 Slow 3/1 MGRPavilion Fire 21.37
Aug 30'24 74 525R    A0 T3 1.05 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 28.82 Sand 2/1 NWBCarrick Fergie *28.82

Blue

2 [18.94]
TR: Owner[18.94-SPK] 8 1 22Mr. Michael Brosnan (Co. Kildare.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Highview Audi).Mar'23HIGHVIEW RETURN TPW €650

Apr 25'25 71 350R    S0 T4 0.00 22 2nd 3.50L LdRu,Chl1/2 18.70 Sand 8/1 SPK Stonepark Browne 18.94
Apr 4'25 71 325T    T4 0.00 Solo 17.60 Sand NWB *17.60
Dec 27'24 70 525R    A2 T5 1.09 3rd 8L Chl 1,EvCh 28.71 Sand 4/1 NWBClonkeen Top 29.27
Dec 13'24 71 525R    A2 T4 1.06 1122 3rd 5L/nk FAw,RnOn 28.90 Sand 4/1 NWBClonkeen Top 29.27
Nov 29'24 69 525R    A5 T3 1.00 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.07 Sand 1/1 NWBInnfield Speed *29.07

White

3 [18.63]
TR: Jack Kennelly[18.63-SPK] 3 3 00The-Swedish-House-Party-SynJ.Hegarty,Li Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Terezas Mendoza).Sep'23SOGNA ANCORA TPW €1,000

Apr 26'25 73 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.63 Sand SPK *18.63
Apr 12'25 74 325R    ON1 T6 0.00 21 1st 0.5L EP,Ld 17.59 Sand 1/1 TRL Ballymac Amy *17.59
Apr 5'25 74 325R    ON1 T2 0.00 21 1st 3L Ld 1,Mid 17.49+.10 Fast 4/6 TRL Ballymac Amy *17.59
Mar 29'25 74 325R    ON1 T3 0.00 11 1st 3L EP,Mid 17.62 Sand 4/5 TRL Ballymac Amy *17.62
Feb 28'25 73 325T    T3 0.00 1st 6L Mid 17.33+.05 Fast TRL Baby Dont Dally *17.38

Black

4 [18.69]
TR: Owner[18.40-LMK] 46 12 411Paula Hoban (Dunnamaggan Kilkenny) Mbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Cherry Lane).Sep'20ZIPPY CANNING TPW €7,130

Apr 26'25 73 400R    S1 T4 7.13 11 2nd 0.5L FAw,HdNrL 21.31 Sand DLK Ballygogue Jet 21.34
Apr 12'25 74 330R    SS0 T4 0.00 56 5th 18.50L BBlk 1,NvSh 17.49 Sand 4/1 CRK Born Racer 18.78
Apr 5'25 74 330R    SS0 T5 0.00 23 3rd 5.50L Chl 1,RnOn 17.59+.05 Fast 5/4 CRK Blastoff Ger 18.02
Nov 8'24 74 400R    S0 T6 7.02 11 1st 2L QAw,ALd 21.12 Sand DLK Rolo Pistachio *21.12
Nov 1'24 74 400R    S0 T5 7.11 11 1st 3.75L Ld 1,drclr 21.13 Sand DLK Old Fort Major *21.13

Orange

5 [18.85]
TR: Owner[18.85-SPK] 28 5 46Michael Broughall (Rathangan Kildare) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Ballygloss Mel).Aug'21BALLYGLOSS BALE TPW €3,448

Apr 11'25 81 525R    A1 T4 2.17 2444 5th 4.00L/hd/Bmp 1,Crd 2 28.87+.20 Fast10/1 SPK Corduff Mystery 29.37
Mar 21'25 81 525R    A0 T2 2.11 4533 3rd 7.00L EvAw,Imp 2 28.66 Sand 6/1 SPK Cagey Billy 29.15
Feb 28'25 79 525R    A0 T5 2.14 4333 2nd 3.00L DH,Crd 2 28.87 Sand 8/1 SPK Lennies Dream 29.08
Feb 15'25 80 350T    T4 0.00 1st 8L 18.95 -.10 Slow SPK Highfield Alfie *18.85
Mar 22'24 78 325R    S0 T3 0.00 1st 2.5L EvAw,LdRi 17.61 Sand 3/1 NWBCanal View Ten *17.61

Stripes

6 Late-Fatima Jewel

TR: Shaun Conway 5 2 11Mr. Ian Harris/Mr. Francis  Foran (Co.Kilda Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Shes Made It).Jul'23MIND YOUR MIND TPW €500

Apr 25'25 71 325R    S2 T5 0.00 1st 3.5L VQaw,ALd 17.55 Sand 4/6FNWBTwilight Motel *17.55
Apr 18'25 71 525R    A2 T3 1.07 4th 7.0L ChlRu,Mid 29.13 Sand 1/1 NWBWalkabout Murt 29.62
Mar 28'25 72 525R    ON2 T5 1.17 4223 3rd 3L EvAw,EvCh 29.36 Sand 6/4 NWBPennys Heart 29.57
Mar 21'25 71 525R    ON2 T5 1.02 1122 2nd 2.5L Ld 1,EvCh 28.76 Sand 1/2FNWBPennys Heart 28.93
Mar 14'25 71 525R    ON2 T3 0.96 1111 1st 3L FAw,ClrRn 28.78 Sand 4/7 NWBForza Bella *28.78

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: K--P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
350y/320m

21:07
 Grade  

SS0

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

The 2025 Islandbridge Open 350 Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €5000, 2nd €1500, 3rd €750
 HtWnr: €150 Unpl R1: €20 4 Qualify Entry 

Fee €30

Total Prizefund €9,170

Act 350y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S0 S0 Out of the frame recently. Hard to see if a step back in trip will do the trick 8-1
T2 SS0 SS0 Prolific sprinter. Boasts some superb Tralee form and must be respected 5-1
T3 SS0 SS0 Lightly raced type making his two-bend debut. Latest trial is encouraging 8-1
T4 SS0 SS0 Made a stunning debut over this trip last September. Greatly respected here 9-4
T5 SS0 SS0 Top class sprinter with wonderful acceleration. Has obvious claims again 2-1
T6 SS0 SS0 Produced a massive run last time. Has winning SPK form. A leading fancy 2-1

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-5 Trio Always:  6-5-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Dave Bourke[18.93-LMK] 19 3 24Mr. Billy  Thomson (West Lothian) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Last Lady).Oct'22WESTSIDE RANGER TPW €3,320

Apr 25'25 73 525R    A2 T3 2.09 2244 6th 8.75L Chl1/2,Crd 3 28.83 Sand 3/1 SPK Cayan Lady 29.44
Mar 8'25 72 525R    A2 T5 1.42 3333 5th 9.5L SlAw,Crd 3 28.24+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKBogger Pat 29.00
Mar 1'25 72 525R    A2 T1 1.38 3333 3rd 7.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.46+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKKnockard Hero 29.08
Oct 19'24 70 525R    A1 T4 1.38 2221 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 28.75+.20 Fast LMKLurriga Lady *28.95
Apr 10'24 72 350T    T4 0.00 1st 14L M 18.93 Sand LMKPurple Lucille *18.93

Blue

2 [18.86]
TR: Owner[18.86-SPK] 22 12 33Thomas & Johnny Regan (Ardfert) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Ardrahan Cabra).Mar'21EARN PERKS TPW €4,130

Apr 26'25 62 350T    T1 0.00 Solo 18.86 Sand SPK *18.86
Apr 18'25 63 325R    SS0 T3 0.00 11 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 17.46 -.20 Slow 1/1f TRL Ballymac Jade *17.26
Mar 22'25 62 330R    SS0 T3 0.00 11 1st 3L QAw,ALd 17.51 Sand 9/4 CRK Born Racer *17.51
Mar 7'25 62 325R    SS0 T3 0.00 11 1st 1L FAw,Ld 1 17.20+.05 Fast11/4 TRL Road Exile *17.25
Feb 15'25 62 325R    S0 T1 0.00 11 1st 5L FAw,ALd 17.39 Sand TRL Narrie Flyer *17.39

White

3 [18.70]
TR: Owner[18.70-SPK] 3 0 11Mr. Robert  Sheehy (Co. Offaly.) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Rangefield Lass).Oct'22RAPTURE TPW €210

Mar 27'25 76 350T    T1 0.00 Solo 18.70 Sand SPK *18.70
Dec 5'24 76 525R    A1 T3 2.22 2222 2nd 0.5L ImpStt,ChlRi 28.68 -.10 Slow 5/2 SPK Grove Patrick 28.61
Nov 8'24 76 525R    A1 T2 2.26 6666 5th 7.00L ImpStt,BBlk 28.36 Sand 4/1 SPK Lemon Joey 28.85
Oct 17'24 76 525R    ON1 T2 2.55 5554 3rd 6.50L MsdBk,VSla 28.50+.10 Fast6/4J SPK Bruce The Boss 29.05
Oct 5'24 78 525T    T1 0.00 1st 16L 28.50 Sand SPK Clonmeen Eoin *28.50

Black

4 [18.31]
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[18.31-SPK] 12 7 31John KennedyJnr.Thurles,CoTipperary. Mbk.D.(Signet Ace-Free From Desire).Dec'22EPIC ACE TPW €5,105

Apr 26'25 76 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.73 Sand SPK *18.73
Mar 7'25 74 550R    A0 T6 4.65 2222 3rd 4.25L FAw,EvCh 30.21 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Magical Mag 30.41
Feb 28'25 74 550R    A0 T6 4.68 1111 1st 0.75L EP,HldOn 30.45 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Magical Mag *30.35
Dec 7'24 75 550R    A3 T1 3.41 1111 1st 7.5L EP,StyWl 29.75 -.20 Slow 1/4 TRL Ardrahan Honcho *29.55
Sep 21'24 74 350R    SS0 T4 0.00 21 1st 4L EP,drclr 18.31 Sand 3/1 SPK Second Treasure *18.31

Orange

5 [18.44]
TR: Graham Kelly[18.44-SPK] 31 15 48Thomas McKevitt/Graham Kelly (Dromiski Mbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Cloncunny Peecee).May'22SECOND TREASURE TPW €7,335

Apr 26'25 74 350T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.59 Sand SPK *18.59
Apr 5'25 73 400R    SS0 T1 7.13 11 1st 2.75L EvAw,Ld 1 21.01 Sand DLK Dryland Titan *21.01
Feb 8'25 72 400R    SS0 T2 7.13 11 1st 3.5L Ld 1,drclr 21.08 Sand DLK Missy Emma *21.08
Jan 18'25 73 400R    SS0 T4 7.13 11 1st 2.25L EP,ALd 21.10 Sand DLK Kerabellec Jacko *21.10
Nov 23'24 73 350R    SS0 T4 0.00 11 1st 2L EP,ALd 18.54 Sand 7/4 SPK Road Exile *18.54

Stripes

6 [18.63]
TR: Pat Buckley[18.46-LMK] 6 4 01Mr. William Wood (Chipping Norton) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mucky Harbour).Apr'23SOUTHWIND WILD TPW €3,175

Apr 19'25 75 350R    SS0 T6 0.00 11 1st 3.5L Ld 1,ALd 18.46 Sand 15/8 LMKBurgess Jack *18.46
Apr 12'25 74 525R    A0 T6 2.06 2222 2nd 8.00L ChlRu,A 2nd 28.22 Sand 2/1 SPK Old Chicago 28.78
Mar 8'25 74 525R    A3 T6 1.44 1111 1st 5.5L EP,drclr 28.56+.10 Fast4/7F LMKGulleen Sydney *28.66
Jan 4'25 73 350R    S0 T4 0.00 11 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 18.63 Sand 1/1 SPK Badminton Bach *18.63
Nov 23'24 74 400R    ON2 T3 7.07 11 1st 5.25L EP,drclr 21.23 Sand DLK Braydens Buddy *21.23

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: K--P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
350y/320m

21:24
 Grade  

SS0

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

The 2025 Islandbridge Open 350 Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €5000, 2nd €1500, 3rd €750
 HtWnr: €150 Unpl R1: €20 4 Qualify Entry 

Fee €30

Total Prizefund €9,170

Act 350y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 SS0 SS0 Exciting recruit to the sprinting ranks. Has huge early speed. Big claims 6-4
T2 S1 S1 Useful sprinter. Has been winning in shallower waters. Needs a little luck 8-1
T3 SS0 SS0 Northern raider with some useful form. Needs a career best effort to threaten 6-1
T4 SS0 SS0 Nine times a scorer. A step back in trip could suit but must be at her sharpest 6-1
T5 SS0 SS0 Twice nominated for Sprinter of the Year. Retains his ability and a leading hope 7-4
T6 SS0 SS0 Talented type with fine early dash. A return to two bends will suit. Prospects 7-2

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-5 Trio Always:  1-5-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.70]
TR: Michael J O'Donovan[18.39-LMK] 3 1 10Michael Sean.O'Dwyer (Limerick) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Coolavanny Ella).Apr'23STONEPARK BROWNE TPW €800

Apr 25'25 78 350R    S0 T3 0.00 11 1st 3.5L SlAw,EP 18.70 Sand 1/3 SPK Highview Return *18.70
Mar 29'25 78 525R    AA0 T2 1.29 1111 6th 7.0L/sh/n VQaw,Fd 28.19 Sand 11/4 LMKToolmaker Josepe 28.71
Mar 22'25 78 525R    AA0 T4 1.32 1111 3rd 2.25L ALd,EvCh 28.33 Sand 11/4 LMKBrideside Bill 28.49
Mar 8'25 77 350T    T4 0.00 1st 14L M 18.34+.05 Fast LMKPurple Lucille *18.39
Sep 18'24 78 350T    T4 0.00 1st 15L R-M 18.54 Sand LMKVino Bambino *18.54

Blue

2 [18.99]
TR: Owner[18.99-SPK] 26 10 33Mr. Thomas  Connor (Co. Galway.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Blackstone May).Feb'22HEATHLAWN BEST TPW €3,125

Apr 17'25 69 350R    S3 T1 0.00 11 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 19.13 Sand 6/4 SPK Blackheath Flame *19.13
Apr 10'25 70 350R    S3 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 1 18.99 Sand 5/2 SPK Clondoty Roy *18.99
Mar 28'25 69 350R    S2 T3 0.00 11 1st 4L QAw,ALd 19.18 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Crinkill Bobby *19.13
Mar 21'25 69 350R    S3 T3 0.00 11 1st 5.5L QAw,ALd 19.18 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Burnpark Jaytee *19.13
Mar 8'25 69 350R    S4 T1 0.00 11 1st 4.5L EP,drclr 19.21 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Drombeg Star *19.16

White

3 [19.07]
TR: William Mullan(NI)[19.07-SPK] 14 6 24Mr. Willie  Mullan (Co. Derry) Iwbk.D.(Bull Run Bolt-Faithful Linda).Jan'23IMPORT DUTY TPW €1,955

Apr 24'25 73 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 19.07 Sand SPK *19.07
Mar 8'25 72 325R    SS0 T2 0.00 12 2nd 0.50L EP,Hd 17.50 Sand 1/1 LFD Ardagh Bejing 17.53
Jan 17'25 72 525R    A2 T1 2.10 1111 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 28.85 Sand 6/1 SPK Razldazl Kamaria *28.85
Dec 28'24 72 325R    SS0 T4 0.00 11 1st 3.75L EP,Ld 1 17.51 Sand 7/4 LFD Ardnasool Rebel *17.51
Nov 16'24 71 325R    SS0 T2 4.26 11 1st 1L FAw,ALd 17.43 Sand 5/2 LFD Sniper Roro *17.43

Black

4
TR: James Melia 22 9 36Ms Colette Ennis/Miss.Megan Dee (Naas) Mbk.B.(Magical Bale-Midas Fern).Jun'21NELLYS TWINK TPW €4,775

Mar 21'25 67 525R    A2 T3 1.05 2111 2nd 1L Ld 2,HdNrL 28.89 Sand 4/6 NWBTinnock Lynx 28.96
Mar 14'25 67 525R    A2 T3 0.98 1111 2nd 2L Ld 2,HdNrL 28.97 Sand 6/4 NWBDroopys Hottie 29.11
Jun 28'24 71 325T    T4 0.00 Solo 17.47 Sand NWB *17.47
Dec 29'23 69 525R    A1 T4 0.98 1111 1st 2L Ld,RnOn 28.69 Sand 1/1 NWBStepitoutjulia *28.69
Dec 22'23 70 525R    A1 T4 0.98 1111 1st 8L EP,Ld 1 28.96 Sand 1/1f NWBHes Made It *28.96

Orange

5 [18.49]
TR: Pat Buckley[18.36-LMK] 68 32 913R.A.Colwell, Hitchin, UK. Mbd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Trusted Exile).May'21ROAD EXILE TPW €34,630

Apr 19'25 73 525R    AA0 T6 3.23 6666 6th 9.0L MsdBk,Bmp 28.44+.20 Fast 9/2 WFDSeven Beach 29.27
Apr 12'25 73 525R    AA0 T6 3.25 3222 2nd 1L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.08+.20 Fast6/4J WFDDown To Business 29.35
Mar 29'25 73 330R    SS0 T6 0.00 11 1st 5.5L FAw,drclr 17.36+.05 Fast 4/5 CRK Satin Milo *17.41
Feb 21'25 72 325R    SS0 T6 0.00 51 1st 5L W,Ld 2 17.67 Sand 4/5f TRL Earn Perks *17.67
Dec 7'24 71 350R    SS0 T4 0.00 11 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 18.49 Sand 7/4 SPK Elite Kursk *18.49

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 13 5 22Mr.Laurence Jones (Monaghan) Mbk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Dear Oh Dear).Mar'23DEAR SIR TPW €2,410

Apr 5'25 75 525R    A0 T6 2.05 3223 4th 7.75L ChlRu,Bmp 1 28.03+.20 Fast 4/1 SPK Glory Lord 28.77
Mar 22'25 74 525R    A0 T5 2.10 2222 2nd 4.00L Chl 1,A 2nd 28.44 Sand 4/1 SPK Sogna In Grande 28.72
Feb 22'25 77 525R    A1 T5 2.02 1111 1st 2.5L EP,HldOn 28.66 Sand 5/2 SPK Neverseendalikes *28.66
Feb 15'25 75 400T    T5 0.00 1st 3L 21.00 Sand DLK Dear Me *21.00
Nov 1'24 75 400R    S0 T3 7.09 11 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 21.12 Sand DLK Lennies Desire *21.12

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: K--P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:41
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

Upcoming Sweepstakes A1 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €2000, 2nd €750, 3rd €450
 HtWnr: €125 Unpl S/F: €80 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

Total Prizefund €5,175

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1 Strong running tracker. Sure to stay on well but can he turn a little closer? 5-1
T2 A2 A0 Led early in the opening round. Needs to dictate again to get involved here 8-1
T3 A1 A1 Made a promising return after a layoff Apr 25. Needs to be at his sharpest 4-1
T4 A1 A0 Fast starting lady. Needs to be at her best in a race packed with early speed 7-2
T5 A2 A1 Promising youngster with tremendous pace to the third turn. One to note 5-2
T6 A1 A0 Wide running lady. Perfectly housed and seems certain to make a bold bid 7-4

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-5 Trio Always:  6-5-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.83]
TR: Owner[28.83-SPK] 10 3 13Mr. Anthony Kehoe/Mr. William Byrne (Co. Ibk.D.(Wolfe-Jaytee Jordan).Nov'22BOUNCEBACK CHICO TPW €1,465

Apr 25'25 71 525R    A1 T1 2.18 3222 2nd 3.00L RlRu,ClrRn 28.96 Sand 4/1 SPK Harry Houdini 29.17
Apr 11'25 69 525R    A1 T4 2.21 5544 4th 4.00L/nk SlAw,RnOn 28.49+.20 Fast 6/1 SPK Magical Alex 28.99
Apr 4'25 69 525R    A1 T1 2.13 3223 3rd 3L RL1&2,AHan 28.42+.20 Fast 4/1 SPK Urban Flight 28.83
Feb 15'25 69 550R    A2 T1 3.55 3333 1st nk DH,ChlRi 30.70 -.30 Slow 7/4 SPK Quarry Boy *30.40
Oct 21'24 69 525R    ON1 T5 3.37 4422 1st 0.75L Bmp,FinWl 29.15 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Teejays Chelms *28.95

Blue

2 [28.97]Late-Data Usage

TR: Dave Bourke[28.67-THR] 23 3 72Mr. Michael  Cosgrave (Main Street, Oola) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Last Lady).Oct'22COSSIES DREAM TPW €1,795

Apr 25'25 73 525R    A1 T2 2.08 1122 2nd 3.00L Ld 1,Stb 2 28.79 Sand 10/1 SPK Droopys Goddess 29.00
Mar 20'25 72 525R    A1 T2 1.94 6644 4th 14.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.39 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Cabra Keiser 30.20
Feb 15'25 72 525R    A0 T1 1.39 4323 4th 8.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.17+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKGrouchos Blake 28.86
Jan 18'25 73 525R    A3 T1 1.71 1st 3.5L 28.87 -.20 Slow 1/1 THR Whizzing Daisy *28.67
Dec 6'24 73 525R    A3 T1 4.44 3632 3rd 3L Crd 1,RnOn 29.54 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Woe Maudie 29.35

White

3 [28.77]
TR: Owner[28.77-SPK] 5 3 10Mr. Danny Kehoe (Co. Carlow) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ballycowen Lucy).Aug'22MAX PRO TPW €2,770

Apr 25'25 69 525R    A1 T3 2.17 5433 3rd 5.00L StbRu,RnOn 28.95 Sand 4/1 SPK Ciaras Treasure 29.30
Mar 29'25 69 350T    T1 0.00 Solo 18.65 Sand SPK *18.65
May 24'2 70 525R    ON2 T2 2.27 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,ALd 28.93 Sand 2/1jf SPK Val Tashadelek *28.93
May 17'2 69 525R    ON2 T1 2.23 2111 1st 3L Ld1/2,drclr 28.77 Sand 2/1 SPK Body Mind Spirit *28.77
May 10'2 68 525R    ON2 T2 2.28 3211 1st 2L Ld 2,FinWl 29.10 Sand 6/4 SPK Clonfert Annie *29.10

Black

4 [28.61]
TR: Laurence Kelly[28.61-SPK] 46 9 1011Manor-Racing-Syndicate (Swords Manor) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Killeen Princess).May'21CHELSEA PAT TPW €9,295

Apr 25'25 64 525R    A1 T3 2.11 2333 3rd 8.00L LdRu,ImpBS 28.96 Sand 6/1 SPK Harry Houdini 29.52
Mar 21'25 64 525R    A2 T4 2.11 4443 3rd 12.00L Crd 1,Imp 2 28.40 Sand 8/1 SPK La Pepinillo 29.24
Mar 14'25 63 525R    A2 T4 2.18 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 28.95 Sand 3/1 SPK Jamestown Rose *28.95
Feb 28'25 64 525R    A2 T2 2.14 2121 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 28.89 Sand 4/1 SPK Droopys Goddess *28.89
Sep 20'24 63 525R    A2 T1 1.08 1111 1st nk Ld,HldOn 29.11 Sand 5/2 NWBEffernogue Toby *29.11

Orange

5 [28.95]
TR: Owner[28.80-ECY] 5 1 13Ms Ciara Ryan (Co. Wexford.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Tip Top Ariel).Aug'23CIARAS TREASURE TPW €1,625

Apr 25'25 77 525R    A1 T4 2.16 1111 1st 1.5L Ld1/2,HldOn 28.95 Sand 6/1 SPK Dear Me *28.95
Apr 7'25 78 525R    ON1 T6 3.28 1111 2nd sh EP,HdNrL 29.15 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY Unattached 28.96
Mar 31'25 77 525R    ON1 T2 3.20 1122 2nd 3.00L ClrRn,Chl 3 28.79 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Priceless Romeo 28.80
Mar 24'25 77 525R    ON1 T1 3.24 1111 3rd 2.00L EvAw,FdRi 28.90 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY Priceless Romeo 28.84
Mar 17'25 77 525R    ON1 T3 3.34 2222 2nd 10.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.93 -.20 Slow 5/1 ECY March On Luna 29.43

Stripes

6 [28.60]
TR: Murt Leahy[28.60-SPK] 21 4 35The-Punch-Drunk-Four-Syndicate (Co. Dubl Wbk.B.(Malachi-Droopys Charm).Apr'23DROOPYS GODDESS TPW €2,330

Apr 25'25 61 525R    A1 T6 2.09 2211 1st 3L Ld 2,AHandy 28.79 Sand 1/1 SPK Cossies Dream *28.79
Apr 11'25 59 525R    A1 T6 2.13 1213 2nd hd V W 2,CmAg 28.87+.20 Fast 2/1 SPK Corduff Mystery 29.08
Apr 5'25 59 525R    A2 T6 2.10 1111 1st 3L EP,drclr 28.65+.20 Fast10/3 SPK Aayamza Sonny *28.85
Mar 7'25 59 525R    A2 T6 2.13 1111 2nd sh ALd,W 4 28.83 Sand 2/1 SPK Town Kitten 28.84
Nov 8'24 60 525R    A2 T6 2.06 1222 1st 0.75L Ld 1,CmAg 28.60 Sand 3/1 SPK Callaway Amen *28.60

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: Q--T

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:57
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: GRI

Shelbourne Park

Upcoming Sweepstakes A1 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €2000, 2nd €750, 3rd €450
 HtWnr: €125 Unpl S/F: €80 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

Total Prizefund €5,175

Act 523.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1 Failed to land a blow last week. Draw will suit but needs to be at her sharpest 5-1
T2 A1 A0 Speedy type. Likely to go up fast and a possible pace-setter. One to note 5-2
T3 A1 A1 Talented type. Always in charge in last two starts. Can he clear T2 early? 9-4
T4 A1 A0 Not the most prolific. Facing a tough test and needs to come away racing 6-1
T5 A1 A0 His sole win came on debut last June. Fast enough to make the frame. Trios? 7-2
T6 A1 A1 Failed to figure last time. Capable of better but needs to put best foot forward 5-1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-2 Trio Always:  3-2-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.87]
TR: Liam Comerford[28.87-SPK] 19 2 32Mr Tadgh Comerford/Mrs  Judy Comerford Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Ballylough Lynx).Jan'23BALLYLOUGH BEST TPW €1,310

Apr 25'25 62 525R    A1 T1 2.18 6544 4th 5.50L Ck 1,RlRi 28.95 Sand 4/1 SPK Ciaras Treasure 29.33
Apr 3'25 62 525R    A3 T3 2.31 6665 4th 3.00L/hd MsdBk,RlRi 28.65 Sand 6/1 SPK Friend Of Hanks 28.87
Dec 19'24 61 525R    A2 T1 2.13 1112 2nd 0.50L VQaw,ChlRi 28.84 Sand 4/1 SPK Town Kitten 28.87
Nov 14'24 61 525R    A2 T1 2.25 5543 2nd 1.00L FinWl,ChlRi 28.98+.15 Fast 3/1 SPK Hadtobejoe 29.20
Oct 25'24 61 525R    A5 T1 0.00 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.06 Sand 6/4 NWBPetit Fluff *29.06

Blue

2 [28.55]
TR: Owner[28.55-SPK] 13 3 33Mr.Laurence Jones (Carrickmacross) Ibk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Dear Oh Dear).Mar'23DEAR ME TPW €2,155

Apr 25'25 71 525R    A1 T2 2.24 4322 2nd 1.50L VSlaw,ChlRi 28.95 Sand 5/4 SPK Ciaras Treasure 29.05
Apr 12'25 71 525R    A0 T4 2.06 3455 6th 13.75L EvAw,BmpBS 28.22 Sand 4/1 SPK Old Chicago 29.18
Nov 29'24 72 525R    A1 T4 2.14 1111 1st 6L QAw,ALd 28.55 Sand 3/1 SPK Aayamza Sonny *28.55
Sep 20'24 72 525R    A3 T2 2.08 2222 1st sh Chl 1,Bmp 3 28.75 Sand 5/2 SPK Glenmavis *28.75
Aug 10'24 72 400R    ON2 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.25L FAw,ALd 21.37 Sand DLK Rolo Conojo *21.37

White

3 [28.72]Late-American Post

TR: Karol Ramsbottom[28.72-SPK] 15 4 22Mr. Conor O'Donnell (Co. Tipperary.) Ibe.D.(Magical Bale-Rangefield Lass).Oct'22HARRY HOUDINI TPW €1,910

Apr 25'25 80 525R    A1 T2 2.11 1111 1st 3L Ld1/2,ALd 28.96 Sand 6/4 SPK Bounceback Chico *28.96
Apr 11'25 82 525R    A2 T2 2.16 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 28.52+.20 Fast 2/1 SPK Aayamza Sonny *28.72
Feb 1'25 82 525R    A2 T1 2.16 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 29.09 -.20 Slow 1/1 SPK Cayan Lady *28.89
Oct 24'24 81 525R    A2 T4 2.11 2222 1st 0.75L Imp 2,LdNrL 28.82+.15 Fast 1/1 SPK Twilight Call *28.97
Oct 19'24 81 350T    T5 0.00 1st 15L 18.62 Sand SPK Rinn Soileir *18.62

Black

4 [28.85]
TR: Owner[28.85-NWB] 43 4 1014James Nevin/Miss Kate Butler (Sallins) Ibk.D.(Black Parachute-Nametab Gigi).May'22BUST THE TINS TPW €3,380

Apr 25'25 67 525R    A1 T1 2.08 3333 3rd 4.50L RlRu,A 3rd 28.79 Sand 4/1 SPK Droopys Goddess 29.10
Apr 12'25 67 525R    A0 T3 3.52 6565 6th 14.25L/s CrdRu,NvSh 28.77 Sand 4/1 CRK Mister Myles 29.78
Apr 3'25 67 575R    A3 T6 4.81 1111 2nd nk QAw,ChlRi 31.34 Sand 10/1 SPK Read The Room 31.36
Mar 20'25 66 525R    A3 T2 2.18 2nd sh 29.14 Sand 5/1 SPK Chevals Son 29.15
Jan 25'25 68 525R    A3 T1 0.00 1st 1L FinWl,LdNrL 29.13 Sand DLK Beretta Kadie *29.13

Orange

5 [28.59]
TR: Owner[28.59-SPK] 17 1 35Anthony Rooney/Owen Sweetman (Dublin) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Highview Secure).Aug'22HIGHVIEW TOM TPW €1,650

Apr 25'25 71 525R    A1 T4 2.15 4555 4th 9.50L Crd 1,Bmp 2 28.96 Sand 4/1 SPK Harry Houdini 29.62
Apr 11'25 71 525R    A0 T5 2.10 4443 2nd 2.00L Chl3/4,FinWl 28.54+.20 Fast 5/2 SPK Monleek Sudan 28.88
Mar 29'25 71 525R    A1 T1 2.11 2222 2nd 1L A 2nd,ChlRi 28.52 Sand 5/2 SPK Old Tricks 28.59
Mar 7'25 72 525R    A2 T4 2.10 5655 5th 6.25L EvAw,Crd 3 28.31 Sand 6/1 SPK La Pepinillo 28.75
Oct 11'24 71 525R    A1 T3 2.14 4444 4th 2.5L/nk/nEvAw,ClrRn 28.68 Sand 3/1 SPK Chloes Jet 28.89

Stripes

6 [29.42]
TR: Owner[28.71-ECY] 12 5 11Mr. Gordon  Murray/Miss Zara  Murray (Co. Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ketch Up Bella).Nov'21TRIMMER TUNE TPW €1,660

Apr 25'25 63 525R    A1 T4 2.08 5444 4th 9.00L Imp 1,A 4th 28.79 Sand 4/1 SPK Droopys Goddess 29.42
Apr 3'25 63 350R    S1 T2 0.00 55 5th 4.75L CrdRu,RL1&218.87 Sand 5/2 SPK Healys Legacy 19.20
Mar 27'25 63 525R    A1 T1 3.31 2222 1st sh ClrRn,FinWl 28.92 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Cosy Tiger *28.72
Dec 5'24 61 525R    A2 T1 3.30 1111 1st 12L EvAw,Crd 1 29.06 -.20 Slow 2/1 ECY Indian Floyd *28.86
Mar 21'24 62 525R    A1 T1 3.26 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.12 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Glideaway Spiral *28.92

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: Q--T

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


